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ODOT BIOLOGISTS  
CONTACT INFORMATION: 

 
 

Region Biologists:   
Region 1: 

Ben White, Biologist 
503-731-3401 
Benjamin.WHITE@odot.state.or.us 

 
Devin Simmons, Biologist 
503-731-8266 
Devin.simmons@odot.state.or.us 

 
Region 2:  

Corissa Anderson-Horvath 
503.986.5821 
Corissa.ANDERSON-HORVATH@odot.state.or.us 
 
Daniel Orhn 
503-986-2690 
Daniel.K.OHRN@odot.state.or.us 
 
Nick Testa, Biologist 
541-757-4155 
nicholas.r.testa@odot.state.or.us 

 
Region 3:  

Julie Worsley, Biologist & Permit 
Specialist 

541-957-3592 
julie.a.worsley@odot.state.or.us 
 
 
 
 

Doug Sharp, Biologist & Permit Specialist 
541-864-8814 
doug.sharp@odot.state.or.us 

 
Jake Kercher, Wetland Specialists & Biologist 
541-957-3593 
jacob.l.kercher@odot.state.or 

Region 4:   
Kevin Halesworth, Biologist and Permit Specialist  
541-388-6206 
kevin.halesworth@odot.state.or.us 

 
Region 5:   

Christian Jilek, Biologist 
541-963-3177 
christian.jilek@odot.state.or.us 
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Geo-Environmental (Statewide): 
Cidney Bowman, Wildlife Passage Program Coordinator 
541-388-6420 
cidney.n.bowman@odot.state.or.us 
 
Cash Chesselet, FAHP ESA Programmatic & ESA Program Coordinator 
503-986-3707 
Cash.chesselet@odot.state.or.us 
 
Tom Loynes, ODOT-NMFS Liaison  
541-957-3380 
tom.loynes@noaa.gov 
 
Chris Maguire, Terrestrial Biology Program Coordinator & Natural Resources Team Lead 
503-986-3385 
christine.c.maguire@odot.state.or.us 
 
Bill Warncke, Aquatic Biology & Fish Passage Program Coordinator 
(503) 986-3459 
william.m.warncke@odot.state.or.us   

 
 


